10/31/2011

SAYVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
2012-2013 TENTATIVE BUDGET REVIEW CALENDAR

November - December, 2011
Board of Education Budget Priority Review
Discussion: Target Percentage Increase and Program Initiatives

December 5, 2011 - January 6, 2012
Administrative Budget Reviews

Thursday, January 12, 2012
Preliminary Draft of first budget presented to Board of Education

Board of Education to begin consideration of preliminary budget

Thursday, February 2, 2012, 7:00 p.m. _
Board Meeting Workshop - Budget Review and Discussion

Thursday, February 9, 2012, 8:00 p.m.
Regular Board Meeting - Budget Review and Discussion

Thursday, March 1, 2012,

Submission of "Calculation of the Tax Levy Limit" to the
NYS Comptroller, Commissioner of Taxation & Finance and
Commissioner of Education

Thursday, March 1, 2012, 7:00 p.m.
Board Meeting Workshop - Budget Review and Discussion

Thursday, March 8, 2012, 8:00 p.m.
Regular Board Meeting - Budget Review and Discussion

Thursday, March 22, 2012, 7:00 p.m.

Budget Workshop (If Needed) PLEASE NOTE THESE
TWO 'EXTRA' MEETING
Thursday, March 29, 2012, 7:00 p.m. DATES ONLY IF NEEDED

Budget Workshop (If Needed)

Thursday, April 19, 2012, 8:00 p.m.
Regular Board Meeting - Budget Review and Adoption

Monday, April 16, 2012, 5:00 p.m.
Petitions Due for Board of Education Trustees
Last day for voters to present petition for consideration by Board of Education

Friday, April 20, 2012
Property Tax Report Card Submitted to State Education Department

Tuesday, May 1, 2012
Final Budget Document and Required Disclosures Available for Distribution

Tuesday, May 8, 2012,
Budget Informational Meeting and Public Hearing at Admin Building, 7:30 p.m.
Evening Registration open to voters 4:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m. at Admin Building

Wednesday, May 9, 2012
Mailing of School Budget Notice to all Qualified Voters

Thursday, May 10, 2012,
Last Day Voter Registration

Tuesday, May 15, 2012, 7a.m.to9p.m.
Budget Vote, Annual Meeting and Election of Trustees




